浙江大明制冷科技-涡旋中温冷藏压缩机
Zhejiang Daming Refrigeration Technology—Scroll Mid-Temp. Refrigeration Compressor
DM50-DM260
DB21-DB114
APPLICATION GUIDE
产品手册 Product Manual
采用先进的技术致力于为客户提供高性价比的产品
Adopt advanced technology to provide customers with cost-effective products.

U
2
命名规则Model Identification
D M 5O H E - T 3 F- 0 0 1
D:大明品牌缩写字母
D:The first letter of Daming.
Application Field
H/R/E/P/J: 高温空调应用
High-Temp. for A/C
M/B: 中温冷藏应用
Mid-Temp.for cold storage
W: 热泵热水应用
Heat pump & hot water
F：低温冷冻应用
Low-Temp. for freezing
S：半封闭压缩机
Semi-hermetic compressor
Cooling capacity under
standard conditions.
压缩机能力：
Compressor capacity factor:
H:100*W(50Hz)
K:1000*Btu/h(60Hz)
M:10000*Btu/h(60Hz)
润滑方式：
Lubrication method
M：表示矿物油
Mineral oil
E：表示酯类油
Ester oil
压缩机电机类型：
Type of compressor motor:
T:表示三相电机
3 Phase
S:表示单相电机
1 Phase
电压代码 Power：
B: 220-1 60Hz
C: 220-3 50Hz
3/D：380/420-3 50Hz or 460-3 60Hz
2/J : 220/240-1 50Hz or 265-1 60Hz
5: 220-3 60Hz
7: 380-3 60Hz
8: 575-3 60Hz
压缩机电机保护方式：
Protection mode of compressor motor:
F:内置式热保护器
Built-in thermal protector.
W:外置电子保护模块
External electronic protection module.
压缩机配置代码 1：
Compressor configuration code 1:
0:无视液镜，焊接口
Without Sight Glass,Welding interface
G:有视液镜，焊接口
With Sight Glass,Welding interface
S：有视液镜，螺纹口
With Sight Glass,Threaded interface
压缩机配置代码 2：
Compressor configuration code 2:
0: 无配置
Without configuration
V: 喷气增焓
The jet increases the enthalpy
L : 喷液 Hydrojet
S: 喷液+排气温度传感器
Hydrojet + Exhaust temperature
Refrigerant:
1:R404A & others for POE oil
2:R22 & others for 3GS
3: R134A
4: R410A
5: R32